
INFORMATION MANAGEMENT - SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE

April to March 2001/2002 to 2005/2006
Carjacking (Sub Category of Robbery Aggravating) in the RSA for the period

Reported crime figures
2005/20062004/20052003/20042002/20032001/2002Province

525530403669825Eastern Cape
9615688110145Free State

6,8906,9028,6649,3719,315Gauteng
3,0772,7022,6922,4442,838KwaZulu-Natal

129153116197307Limpopo
557535360495727Mpumalanga
582549446430887North West

469109Northern Cape
9659011,015965793Western Cape

12,82512,43413,79314,69115,846RSA Total

Ratio per 100 000 of the population
2005/20062004/20052003/20042002/20032001/2002Province

7.57.56.210.412.8Eastern Cape
3.35.33.24.05.4Free State

76.478.092.1103.4105.4Gauteng
31.928.027.625.630.1KwaZulu-Natal
2.32.82.13.75.8Limpopo

17.316.511.115.623.3Mpumalanga
15.214.411.811.624.2North West
0.40.71.11.21.1Northern Cape

20.819.721.420.917.5Western Cape
27.426.729.732.335.4RSA Total

Percentage Increase or Decrease

2005/2006
2001/2002  //

2005/2006
2004/2005  //

2004/2005
2003/2004  //

2003/2004
2002/2003  //

2002/2003
2001/2002  //

Province
-36.4%-0.9%31.5%-39.8%-18.9%Eastern Cape
-33.8%-38.5%77.3%-20.0%-24.1%Free State
-26.0%-0.2%-20.3%-7.5%0.6%Gauteng

8.4%13.9%0.4%10.1%-13.9%KwaZulu-Natal
-58.0%-15.7%31.9%-41.1%-35.8%Limpopo
-23.4%4.1%48.6%-27.3%-31.9%Mpumalanga
-34.4%6.0%23.1%3.7%-51.5%North West
-55.6%-33.3%-33.3%-10.0%11.1%Northern Cape
21.7%7.1%-11.2%5.2%21.7%Western Cape

-19.1%3.1%-9.9%-6.1%-7.3%RSA Total


